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PRAYERS FOR INTERNATIONAL DAY 

 

Merciful, loving and all powerful God we come into your pres-
ence with hearts of thanksgiving and praise as we unite for 

world justice and peace.  
 

We pray for peace among people of various cultural traditions 
that are different from our own.  

 
We pray for peace and justice within our communities, our indi-

vidual nations and throughout the world.  
 

We pray for global economic and political solutions to situations 
that will bring peace and justice to all of God’s people, created 

in God’s image.  
 

We offer these prayers in the name of Jesus mighty name. 
 

Amen 
 

1 Timothy 2:1–4 “First of all, then, I urge that supplications, prayers, 
intercessions, and thanksgivings be made for all people, for kings 

and all who are in high positions, that we may lead a peaceful and 
quiet life, godly and dignified in every way”  

 

Have a wonderful Weekend 
 
 



 
 

 
 



 
 



 
 

 
 
 
 

 



 
 

 
 
 
 

 



Bunny Class   

Badger Class   

Bear Class   

Puma Class   

Panther Class   

Cheetah Class   

Lion Class   

Tiger Class   

Our registers close at 9am every day.  

 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

In the next few weeks we shall be exploring what this 
means . 

Below please find the first of such under Online Safety 
Newsflash 

Due to this weeks 2day Teachers Strike, punctuality was below 50% 
for each class. 
A more reflective and accurate data will be provided next week. 



 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 11th November—15th November: Anti Bullying week 
 18th November: Parent Consultation Meeting 
 19th November: Governors Day 
 
 

Term Start Date Finish Date 

 

Number of Days 

  Autumn One 
  

Term One (2024) 

Wednesday 4th September 2024 
Children return to school 

Monday 2nd  and Tuesday 3rd September – 
INSET Days 

Friday 25th October 
 

38 days 
  

 

Holiday Monday 28th October Friday 1st November  

  Autumn Two 
  

Term Two Monday 4th November 

  
Thursday 19th  December 
Friday 20th December INSET 
Day 

 

34 days 
 

Holiday Monday 23rd  December Friday 3rd  January 2025  

  Spring One 
  

Term Three (2025) 

Tuesday 7th January 2025 
Children return to school 
Monday 6th   – INSET Day Friday 14th February 

29 days 
  

Holiday Monday 17th February Friday 21st  February  

  Spring Two 
  

Term Four Monday 24th February 

 
 

 Friday 4th April 

 

30 days 

Holiday Monday 7th April Monday 21st April  

  Summer One 
  

Term Five  
Tuesday 22nd April 

 

 
Friday 23rd May 

23 days 

Bank Holiday Monday 26th May 2025   

Holiday Tuesday 27th May Friday 30th  May  

  Summer Two 
  

Term Six 
Monday 2nd June INSET Day 

Tuesday  3rd June 
Children return to school 

  
Tuesday 22nd  July 

 
36 days 

   

Total = 195 days 
 

Total Teaching Days = 190 
Days 

 








